Key features
•	 Combine wireless and wired access
in a single compact form factor
•	 Ideal for organizations with work
from home or teleworker initiatives
•	 Up to 1.5 Gbps of maximum
wireless throughput
•	 4 wired network ports and 1 Smart

Mounting details
Using one of the (separate orderable) mount kits, the AP can be attached to a single or dual gang wall-box, directly to a wall, or desk mounted. See the
500H Series Ordering Guide for details.
1 AP-505H only. AP-503H does not support simultaneous connection of PoE and DC power sources.
Power sources and power consumption
Power Sources: The AP supports direct DC power and Power over Ethernet
•	The AP supports direct DC power and Power over Ethernet (PoE)
•	When both DC and PoE power sources are available, DC power takes priority over PoE1
•	Power sources are sold separately; see the HPE Aruba Networking 500H Series Ordering Guide for details
AP-505H
•	When powered by DC or 802.3bt (class 6) PoE, the AP will operate without restrictions
•	When powered by 802.3at (class 4) PoE and with the IPM feature disabled, the AP will disable the USB port (only) if PoE-PSE is enabled, and support
(802.3af) PoE-PSE power on E1 only (no PSE on E2)
•	When powered by 802.3af (class 3) PoE with the IPM feature disabled, the AP will disable the USB port and PoE-PSE capability
•	With IPM enabled, the AP will start up without restrictions, but may dynamically apply additional restrictions depending on the PoE budget and actual
power consumption. The feature specific restrictions and order in which they are applied can be configured
Maximum (worst-case) power
AP-503H:
•	DC powered: 10.0W
•	PoE powered (802.3af): 11.4W
AP-505H:
•	DC powered: 14W / 50W
•	PoE powered (802.3bt): 14W / 51W
•	PoE powered (802.3at): 14W / 25.5W
•	PoE powered (802.3af): 13.5W / 13.5W
Maximum (worst-case) power consumption in idle mode (without USB or PSE)
AP-503H: 4.5W (PoE)
AP-505H: 6.2W (PoE)
Page 8Data sheet
Environmental specifications
Operating conditions
•	Temperature: 0C to +40C / +32F to +104F
•	Humidity: 5% to 93% non-condensing
•	ETS 300 019 class 3.2 environments
Storage and transportation conditions
•	Temperature: -40C to +70C / -40F to +158F
•	Humidity: 5% to 93% non-condensing
•	ETS 300 019 classes 1.2 and 2.3 environments
Regulatory and safety compliance
Regulatory model numbers
•	AP-503H (all variants): APINH503
•	AP-505H (all variants): APINH505
Minimum software release
•	HPE Aruba Networking Operating System and HPE Aruba Networking InstantOS 8.7.1.0 (AP-503H) and 8.7.0.0 (AP-505H)
• HPE Aruba Networking Operating System 10.3.0.0 (AP-503H), 10.2.0.0 (AP-505H)
Regulatory compliance (for more country-specific regulatory information and approvals, please see your HPE Aruba Networking
representative.)
•	FCC/ISED
•	CE Marked
•	RED Directive 2014/53/EU
•	EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
•	Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
•	UL/IEC/EN 62368-1
•	EN 60601-1-1, EN60601-1-2
Certifications
•	Wi-Fi Alliance:
	– Wi-Fi CERTIFIED a, b, g, n, ac
	– Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6 (ax)
	– WPA, WPA2 and WPA3–Enterprise with CNSA option, Personal (SAE), Enhanced Open (OWE)
	– WMM, WMM-PS, Wi-Fi Agile Multiband
	– Wi-Fi CERTIFIED LocationTM (AP-505H Only)
•	Bluetooth SIG
•	Ethernet Alliance (PoE)
Reliability
Mean time between failure
AP-503H: 1,360 khrs (155 yrs) at +25C operating temperature
AP-505H: 780 khrs (88 yrs) at +25C operating temperature.